

Number: AEI/163/XI-22/MP/corsec Jakarta, November 17, 2022

Encl.:

To
Executive Head of Capital Market
Financial Services Authority
Gedung Sumitro Djojohadikusumo
Jl. Lapangan Banteng Timur No. 2-4
Jakarta 10710

For the attention of: Director of Corporate Financial Valuation - Real Sector

President Director PT Bursa Efek Indonesia Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia, Tower I Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53

For the attention of: Director of Corporate Valuation, PT Bursa Efek Indonesia

Re: Report of Material Information or Facts

Dear Sirs

Jakarta 12190

For and on behalf of PT Adaro Energy Indonesia Tbk ("**the Company**"), we hereby submit the following Report of Material Information or Facts:

Name of the issuer or public company: PT Adaro Energy Indonesia Tbk.

Business sector:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

Ho2 21 2553 3000

Ho3 21 5794 4709

E-mail address:

Corsec@adaro.com

1.	Date of event	November 15, 2022
2.	Type of material information or facts	Company information
3.	Description of material information or facts	On November 15, 2022, PT Adaro Power ("AP"), a limited liability company directly and indirectly wholly owned by PT Adaro Energy Indonesia Tbk. (the "Company"), through a consortium with Total Eren S.A., signed a Letter of Intent with PT PLN (Persero) whereby the consortium of AP and Total Eren S.A. has been awarded as the tender winner and private power plant project developer for the 70MW Tanah



		Laut Wind Power Plant with 10MW / 10MWh Battery Energy Storage System (the " Project ").
		This project showcases the Company's commitment in building a greener Adaro through the Adaro Green pillar, which is focused on developing various sources of clean and renewable energy.
4.	The impact of the material event, information or facts on the issuer's or public company's operational activities, legal status, financial condition or business continuity	There will be no material adverse impact on the Company's operational activities, legality, financial condition or business continuity.

Thank you for your attention.

Sincerely yours,

PT ADARO ENERGY INDONESIA TBK

Mahardika Putranto
Corporate Secretary